

<

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).7889/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CA No.7/2013 of The HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S BAKEMANS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IFCI LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinit Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinkar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment, list on 17th January, 2014.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|