

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7889/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013
in CA No.7/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S BAKEMANS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IFCI LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay of auction and interim relief)

Date : 07/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinkar Singh,Adv.
IFCI for Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Jain,Adv.
For Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that before confirming the sale it will take permission of this Court, as directed by this Court on 8th February, 2013.

I.A.No.5/2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

This order would not prevent the Company Court from taking appropriate action.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar